osgtool.com
A
BO
U
T
O
SG
D
RI
LL
IN
G
TH
RE
A
D
IN
G
M
IL
LI
N
G
H
O
LD
ER
S
IN
D
EX
1580
1.5~
4mm
dd
d
l
d
HY-PRO® Shrink
HY-PRO® SHRINK
Shrink Fit System
List 9908
HY-PRO® Shrink Straight Regular Extensions, For Standard Milling/End Mill Chucks
PACKED
1 PIECE
EDP
Number Designation Body
Type
Bore
Diameter
Nose
Diameter
Shank
Length Neck Length Neck
Diameter
Overall
Length
Shank
Diameter
Clamping
Length
Max
Insertion
Length
d3
(Inch)
C
(Inch)
l2
(Inch)
L1
(Inch)
L2
(Inch)
L3
(Inch)
d1
(Inch)
L
(Inch)
d
(Inch)
H
(Inch)
H1
(Inch)
9910136 ST19.05-SLR1/4-110 Regular 0.250 0.490 2.950 0.870 0.374 1.380 0.580 4.330 0.750 0.710 3.660
9910142 ST19.05-SLR5/16-110 Regular 0.313 0.550 2.950 0.870 0.374 1.380 0.640 4.330 0.750 0.980 3.660
9910147 ST19.05-SLR3/8-110 Regular 0.375 0.610 2.950 - - 1.380 - 4.330 0.750 1.180 2.360
9910139 ST25.4-SLR1/4-8 Regular 0.250 0.490 5.900 1.650 0.510 2.170 1.000 8.000 1.000 0.710 7.360
9910144 ST25.4-SLR5/16-8 Regular 0.313 0.550 5.900 1.650 0.510 2.170 1.000 8.000 1.000 0.980 7.360
9910149 ST25.4-SLR3/8-5 Regular 0.375 0.610 3.500 0.870 0.510 1.380 1.000 5.000 1.000 1.180 2.360
9910151 ST25.4-SLR3/8-7.5 Regular 0.375 0.610 5.300 1.650 0.510 2.170 1.000 7.500 1.000 1.180 2.360
9910156 ST25.4-SLR1/2-4.5 Regular 0.500 0.810 3.000 0.870 0.510 1.380 1.000 4.500 1.000 1.180 2.360
9910158 ST25.4-SLR1/2-7 Regular 0.500 0.810 4.700 1.430 0.740 2.170 1.000 7.000 1.000 1.180 2.360
 Stocked   Available Upon Request; MOQ May Apply   Globally Stocked
The tool should be inserted deeper than the safety mark. Do not exceed the Max Insertion Length.
EDP
Number Designation Body
Type
Bore
Diameter
Nose
Diameter
Shank
Length Neck Length Neck
Diameter
Overall
Length
Shank
Diameter
Clamping
Length
Max
Insertion
Length
d3
(mm)
C
(mm)
l2
(mm)
L1
(mm)
L3
(mm)
d1
(mm)
L
(mm)
d
(mm)
H
(mm)
H1
(mm)
8910401 ST16-SLRA3-140-M67 Regular 3.0 6.0 60.0 67.0 80.0 13.0 140.0 16.0 9.0 112.0
8910413 ST16-SLRA4-140-M60 Regular 4.0 10.0 80.0 60.0 60.0 - 140.0 16.0 12.0 112.0
8910424 ST20-SLRB6-120-M42 Regular 6.0 14.0 70.0 42.0 50.0 18.4 120.0 20.0 18.0 92.0
8910435 ST20-SLRB8-100-M30 Regular 8.0 18.0 70.0 30.0 30.0 - 100.0 20.0 24.0 72.0
8910406 ST25-SLRA3-245-M97 Regular 3.0 6.0 120.0 97.0 125.0 16.2 245.0 25.0 9.0 217.0
8910415 ST25-SLRA4-245-M97 Regular 4.0 7.0 120.0 97.0 125.0 17.2 245.0 25.0 12.0 287.0
8910428 ST25-SLRB6-240-M42 Regular 6.0 14.0 170.0 42.0 70.0 18.4 240.0 25.0 18.0 212.0
8910440 ST25-SLRB8-210-M90 Regular 8.0 18.0 120.0 90.0 90.0 - 210.0 25.0 24.0 182.0
8910449 ST25-SLRB10-120-M35 Regular 10.0 22.0 85.0 35.0 35.0 - 120.0 25.0 30.0 60.0
8910450 ST25-SLRB10-210-M90 Regular 10.0 22.0 120.0 90.0 90.0 - 210.0 25.0 30.0 60.0
 Stocked   Available Upon Request; MOQ May Apply   Globally Stocked
The tool should be inserted deeper than the safety mark. Do not exceed the Max Insertion Length.